







Aquaculture Stewardship Council (ASC) Chain of Custody Certificate

Kiwa AS hereby certify that

Cermaq Norway AS Nordfoldveien 165, 8286 Nordfold, Norway

conforms to the requirements of the

Marine Stewardship Council (MSC) Chain of Custody Standard, Default Version v. 5.0

This certificate is valid for the scope stated on the ASC website, www.asc-aqua.org, which is the authoritative source of information on the scope and validity of the certificate.

ASC CoC certificate code:

ASC-C-00687

Certificate issue date: 02.06.2023 First certification date: 05.06.2015 Expiry date: 04.06.2024

Oslo, 02.06.2023

Place and date

Tonil Strand

Program Manager

Kiwa AS, Kabelgata 2, N-0580 Oslo

This is a multi-site certificate. The sites are listed on the next page.

The buyer of the fish or seafood products sold as certified from this organization may, after gaining approval to do so from MSCI, apply the ASC trademark to certified products within their own scope of certification.







Appendix to Aquaculture Stewardship Council (ASC) Chain of Custody Certificate for

MSC CoC Standard, Default Version v. 5.0

Certificate Holder: Cermaq Norway AS, Nordfoldveien 165, 8286 Nordfold,

Norway

CoC cert. code: ASC-C-00687 Expiry date: 04.06.2024

The following sites are included in this multi-site certificate:

Sub Code	Site Name	Address			Country
01	Cermaq Norway AS avd slakteri Rypefjord	Havneveien 36	9610	Rypefjord	NO
02	Cermaq Norway AS avd slakteri Steigen	Bogøyveien 153	8288	Bogøy	NO

Oslo, 02.06.2023

Place and date

Tonil Strand

Program Manager

Kiwa AS, Kabelgata 2, N-0580 Oslo